I N S T R U C T I O N    M A N U A L
RT40 FLOW RATE TOTALISER
with backlighting & scalable pulse output
Universal Mount Series
2
Press & hold Program key to show
instrument software issue.
Current issue:  V3.0

O
   Overview  6
M    Model number designation  4
   Mounting options 8, 9
K    Keypad functions  7
   K-factor  (scale factor)  14, 15
I
   Input signals
10, 11
    Installation
ibit totals
8 ~ 13
L    LCD displays  6
    Low frequency cut-off 14, 15
F
    Decimal point
    Displays
D    DC power 5, 12
20
6
6
    Display priority  15
   Panel mount template      19
PANNEL CUT OUT :
71mm high x 83mm wide
( 2.8” x 3.3” )
 Tapping  :
Drill & tap 4 x M4 holes where indicated.
Tapping drills : 3.4mm, 1/8” or #30 drill.
Clearance drills :
Clearance drills : 4.7mm, 3/16” or #13 drill.
89.6 mm
( 3.53” )
68.0 mm
( 2.68” )
89.6 mm
( 3.53” )
83.0 mm
( 3.3” )
71.0 mm
( 2.8” )
68.0 mm
( 2.68” )
Edge rule for panel cut out & hole positioning
IMRT40-3311
© 2017 Great Plains Industries, Inc., All Rights Reserved.
Great Plains Industries, Inc. / 888-996-3837 / FLOMEC.net